GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT

(Administration Branch)

04th Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Sachivalaya, New Delhi.

No. F.9(7)/DOA/Estt./2016/dcaaudit/73.54-6

Dated: 22-8-17

ORDER

Consequent upon her transfer from this department on promotion to the post of Grade – I (DASS)/FSO, vide Dy. Secretary(Services), Services Department (I) Order No. 203 dated 08/06/2017 and letter No. 55/23/2017/S-I/2353 dated 17/08/2017, Smt. Kamakshi Sharma, Grade – II (DASS)/Head Clerk, is hereby relieved from her duties in this department w.e.f. 22/08/2017 (A/N) with the direction to report to Asstt. Commissioner (Admn.), F&S Department, to join her new assignment.

This issues with the prior approval of the Head of Department.

(H.R. NAUGAIN) SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.) TEL. NO. 23392281

No. F.9(7)/DOA/Estt./2016/dcaaudit/ 7354-61

Dated: 22-8-17

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Dy. Secretary (Services), Services Department (I), Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, 7th Level, 'B'-Wing, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi.
- 2. The Asstt. Commissioner (Admn), F&S Department, Vikas Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The PAO-X, 02nd Level, 'C'-Wing, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi.
- 4. The DDO, Dte. of Audit, Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi.
- Nodal Officer (Website)/AAO(Audit).
- 6. The Official concerned.
- 7. Personal file of the official concerned.
- 8. Guard File.

(H.R. NAUGAIN) SR. ACCOUNTS OFFICER (ADMN.) TEL. NO. 23392281

please uplosed Header 7

Shithwish & . charden.